
Opening Hours – Vasaloppet's Summer Week 2025

Mora Oxberg Sälen

Customer Service The Finish Area Start Area Oxberg Vasaloppet Bike Expo, Lindvallen Lindvallen The Vasaloppet Start

Stadium Trade Fair Stadium

Monday, Aug. 4 09:00–16:00

Tuesday, Aug. 5 09:00–16:00

Wednesday, Aug. 6 09:00–16:00 13:00–17:00 13:00–17:00

Thursday, Aug. 7 08:00–21:00 13:00–20:00 12:00–20:00 10:00–18:00 10:00–18:00 10:00–20:00

Friday, Aug. 8 07:00–21:00 13:00–20:00 09:00–20:30 10:00–20:00 07:00–12:00 10:00–18:00 10:00–18:00 10:00–20:00 09:00–last start

07:00–21:00 10:00–20:30 09:00–19:00 10:00–16:00 06:00–last start

Sunday, Aug. 10 10:00–14:00 08:00–13:00

09:00–16:00

09:00–16:00

09:00–16:00

09:00–16:00

09:00–21:00 10:00–20:00 14:30–21:00 10:00–20:00 12:00–20:00

04:00–21:00 10:30–22:00 10:00–20:00 07:00–11:00 03:30–08:00

08:00–12:00

10:00–16:00

* Start numbers for running races can be collected at the earliest on Friday, August 15.

Kyrkogatan
(the pedestrian street)

Phone
+46(0)250-392 00

Race Office
Start numbers*

Diplomas and frames
Medal engraving
Lost and found

Race Office
Start numbers*

Race Office
Start numbers

Race Office
Start numbers*

Saturday, Aug. 9

Monday, Aug. 11

Tuesday, Aug. 12

Wednesday, Aug. 13

Thursday, Aug. 14

Friday, Aug. 15

Saturday, Aug. 16

Sunday, Aug. 17

Moday, Aug. 18


